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Go to Settings --> Docker, then disable docker and toggle the "Basic View" switch to "Advanced View". You
should see a setting for vdisk size and you can make it larger there.
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10 Reply

Thank you for the quick reply, gonna do that.

fawkesdotbe • 2y ago

29 Reply

1 more reply

Unless you have maaaaany dockers running this is likely the symptom of one (or more) misconfigured
containers that ends up either writing error messages to log, or storing files in the vdisk

If after increasing the size this still happens, I'd check configs

ej_warsgaming OP • 2y ago

3 Reply

3 more replies

Thank you for the help, I don't have that many, how can I check if files are being stored in the Vdisk?

dirkme • 2y ago

3 Reply

What he said.

decidedlysticky23 • 2y ago

2 Reply

1 more reply

I'm at 61% with 19 dockers. I think it's the binhex images. They seem to be larger than the others.

memorablenuts • 2y ago

7 Reply

1 more reply

Spaceinvaderone had a great clip on this: https://youtu.be/9DxPEfbAJJ0

[deleted] • 2y ago

wachuwamekil • 2y ago
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Can't work out why Docker containers taking up so much space

16 upvotes ·  22 comments

Set up a docker

10 upvotes ·  18 comments

2 Reply

I had this issue when I attempted to run an emulator docker. It consumed everything, the solution was to get
rid of it because I didn’t have time to troubleshoot why it wasn’t closing out sessions to it.

Docker files shouldn’t be super huge unless you you are running a ton of them or a process isn’t cleaning up
after itself.

Be cautious how big you make your docker file you can’t easily shrink it. You should in the advanced view see
how much space each docker is taking and that’ll help you find the problem.

AdSad2990 • 8mo ago • Edited 8mo ago

2 Reply

1 more reply

I would like to add into this one that the addition of some of the new AI containers have brought us to a point
where increasing the size of the docker image is now a thing to do. I have mine on a twin ssd cache and it
screams. well worth it. I upped mine to 60Gig
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Better Docker container management options?

33 upvotes ·  38 comments

How to drag and change the order of docker startup

12 upvotes ·  13 comments

Recommendations for more useful docker apps / CA plugins?

79 upvotes ·  53 comments

Is Docker faster in 7.0? Recreating my docker image, and everything is moving at a blazing speed.

31 upvotes ·  27 comments

Upgraded to 7.0 and lost all my docker containers and appdata - do I have any hope of easy recovery?

16 upvotes ·  15 comments

The new Tail-scale feature for specific docker containers is awesome!

69 upvotes ·  44 comments

Bug in Docker?

6 comments

Setting Up an Unraid Server for Remote Development with Docker and VS Code – Need Advice!

6 upvotes ·  8 comments

Docker Hub limiting unauthenticated users to 10 pulls per hour

77 upvotes ·  23 comments

Can we PLEASE get a way to identify/clear the "Other" storage space

18 upvotes ·  24 comments
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How do you back up your Docker Compose / container setup

136 upvotes ·  189 comments

Geany make the terminal unusable

7 upvotes ·  19 comments

Get full Push-Location history?

1 upvote ·  5 comments

Proper Video Embeds

1 upvote ·  7 comments

How can i move my /boot?

1 upvote ·  4 comments

Is there any way to resize the screen from 15.5" to 14"? (not the resolution)

2 upvotes ·  11 comments

Picture sorting software with folder move hotkeys?

16 upvotes ·  13 comments

I added a drive to a cache pool is it replicated or extended?

1 upvote ·  7 comments

Has anyone got the Immich docker running on Unraid 7?

6 upvotes ·  31 comments

Docker Container Disappeared...Yikes!
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16 upvotes ·  22 comments

"new" SLSKD Docker on CA - anyone getting it working?

5 upvotes ·  16 comments

Best way to backup docker containers?

18 upvotes ·  34 comments

Pulling my hair out with Immich Docker Compose setting in Unraid

8 upvotes ·  33 comments
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